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Unduplicated Curriculum Headcount by Program Area by Academic Year 

Program Area 2013-2014 2013-2014 2014-2015 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018 2017-2018 
(Count and Percentage) # % # % # % # % # % 

Accounting 60 1.2% 61 1.2% 65 1.3% 74 1.5% 59 1.3% 

AFA - Music & Music 
Education 

21 0.4% 13 0.3% 20 0.4% 31 0.6% 31 0.7% 

AFA - Visual Arts 34 0.7% 33 0.7% 32 0.7% 32 0.7% 38 0.8% 

Associate in Arts 1,535 30.2% 1,294 26.3% 1,066 21.8% 956 19.9% 825 17.7% 

Associate in General 
Education 

837 16.5% 765 15.5% 655 13.4% 692 14.4% 781 16.8% 

Associate in Science 184 3.6% 278 5.6% 308 6.3% 343 7.1% 333 7.2% 

Autobody Repair 5 0.1% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 

Automotive Systems 
Technology 

111 2.2% 125 2.5% 169 3.5% 140 2.9% 94 2.0% 

Aviation Mgmt. & 
Career Pilot 

29 0.6% 17 0.3% 3 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 

Basic Skills Plus (CU) 39 0.8% 4 0.1% 7 0.1% 5 0.1% 4 0.1% 

Biomedical Equip. Tech. 33 0.6% 32 0.6% 36 0.7% 32 0.7% 28 0.6% 

BLET 26 0.5% 10 0.2% 

Business 
Admin./Logistics Mgmt. 38 0.7% 30 0.6% 6 0.1% 4 0.1% 0 0.0% 

Business Administration 189 3.7% 196 4.0% 179 3.7% 150 3.1% 171 3.7% 

Cardiovascular 
17 0.3% 17 0.3% 19 0.4% 17 0.4% 21 0.5% 

Sonography 

Collision Repair & 
67 1.3% 59 1.2% 51 1.0% 42 0.9% 47 1.0% 

Refinishing 

Computer Information 
130 2.6% 55 1.1% 7 0.1% 4 0.1% 0 0.0% Technology 

Computer Programming 53 1.0% 15 0.3% 3 0.1% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 
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Program Area 2013-2014 2013-2014 2014-2015 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018 2017-2018 

(Count and Percentage) # % # % # % # % # % 

Computer Technology 
Integration 93 1.9% 107 2.2% 126 2.6% 18 0.4% 

Cosmetology 98 1.9% 84 1.7% 99 2.0% 94 2.0% 68 1.5% 

Culinary Arts 

Culinary Technology 

Dual Enrolled 

Early Childhood 
Education 

Early College 

Electrical Systems 
Technology 

Electrical/Electronics 
Technology 

Electronics Engineering 
Technology 

104 

7 

156 

386 

30 

16 

32 

2.0% 

0.1% 

3.1% 

7.6% 

0.6% 

0.3% 

0.6% 

90 

158 

384 

28 

4 

38 

1.8% 

3.2% 

7.8% 

0.6% 

0.1% 

0.8% 

91 

150 

378 

26 

1 

27 

1.9% 

3.1% 

7.7% 

0.5% 

0.0% 

0.6% 

92 

131 

392 

27 

0 

33 

1.9% 

2.7% 

8.2% 

0.6% 

0.0% 

0.7% 

85 

135 

388 

30 

0 

26 

1.8% 

2.9% 

8.3% 

0.6% 

0.0% 

0.6% 

Emergency 
Management 

Emergency 
Preparedness 
Technology 

17 

13 

0.3% 

0.3% 

25 

5 

0.5% 

0.1% 

29 0.6% 36 0.7% 30 0.6% 

Hospitality Management 5 0.1% 17 0.3% 17 0.4% 12 0.3% 

Huskins Bill 1 0.0% 

Information Technology 6 0.1% 104 2.2% 

Landscape Gardening 55 1.1% 68 1.4% 43 0.9% 6 0.1% 1 0.0% 

Mechanical Engineering 
Technology 56 1.1% 139 2.8% 129 2.6% 133 2.8% 192 4.1% 

Medical Assisting 5 0.1% 31 0.6% 43 0.9% 49 1.0% 52 1.1% 

Medical Office 
Administration 

165 3.2% 134 2.7% 128 2.6% 119 2.5% 104 2.2% 
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Program Area 2013-2014 2013-2014 2014-2015 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018 2017-2018 

(Count and Percentage) # % # % # % # % # % 

Medical Sonography 18 0.4% 18 0.4% 17 0.3% 16 0.3% 15 0.3% 

Middle College 167 3.3% 219 4.4% 239 4.9% 241 5.0% 236 5.1% 

Networking Technology 38 0.7% 16 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 

Nuclear Medicine 
Technology 

25 0.5% 28 0.6% 27 0.6% 27 0.6% 24 0.5% 

Nursing (ADN) 101 2.0% 117 2.4% 118 2.4% 100 2.1% 107 2.3% 

Office Administration 53 1.0% 46 0.9% 33 0.7% 19 0.4% 19 0.4% 

Office Systems 
Technology 

Ophthalmic Med. 
Assistant 

16 0.3% 15 0.3% 17 0.3% 31 0.6% 27 0.6% 

Paralegal Technology 53 1.0% 57 1.2% 39 0.8% 32 0.7% 32 0.7% 

Pathways (CCP) 190 3.7% 198 4.0% 257 5.2% 311 6.5% 372 8.0% 

Physical Therapist 
Assistant (1+1) 

44 0.9% 42 0.9% 35 0.7% 48 1.0% 45 1.0% 

Radiography 31 0.6% 37 0.8% 27 0.6% 23 0.5% 22 0.5% 

Special Studies 253 5.0% 242 4.9% 296 6.0% 296 6.2% 240 5.2% 

Speech-Language 
Pathology Asst. 

38 0.7% 34 0.7% 38 0.8% 45 0.9% 46 1.0% 

Truck Driver Training 

Watauga Innovation 
Academy 

185 3.8% 240 5.0% 236 5.1% 

Web Technologies 25 0.5% 7 0.1% 1 0.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 

Grand Total 5,080 4,924 4,896 4,804 4,654 

Distinct count of Students for each curriculum academic year by Program Area. All Health Science and other waitlist programs counted under 
Associate in General Education. Percentage out of total unduplicated academic year enrollment (Grand Total). Students may be enrolled in more 
than one program area during a term or between terms within an academic year. 
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