

Caldwell Community College and Technical Institute 2013-2018 Fact Book

Unduplicated Curriculum Headcount by Program Area by Academic Year

Program Area	2013-2014	2013-2014	2014-2015	2014-2015	2015-2016	2015-2016	2016-2017	2016-2017	2017-2018	2017-2018
(Count and Percentage)	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Accounting	60	1.2%	61	1.2%	65	1.3%	74	1.5%	59	1.3%
AFA - Music & Music Education	21	0.4%	13	0.3%	20	0.4%	31	0.6%	31	0.7%
AFA - Visual Arts	34	0.7%	33	0.7%	32	0.7%	32	0.7%	38	0.8%
Associate in Arts	1,535	30.2%	1,294	26.3%	1,066	21.8%	956	19.9%	825	17.7%
Associate in General Education	837	16.5%	765	15.5%	655	13.4%	692	14.4%	781	16.8%
Associate in Science	184	3.6%	278	5.6%	308	6.3%	343	7.1%	333	7.2%
Autobody Repair	5	0.1%	2	0.0%	2	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Automotive Systems Technology	111	2.2%	125	2.5%	169	3.5%	140	2.9%	94	2.0%
Aviation Mgmt. & Career Pilot	29	0.6%	17	0.3%	3	0.1%	1	0.0%	0	0.0%
Basic Skills Plus (CU)	39	0.8%	4	0.1%	7	0.1%	5	0.1%	4	0.1%
Biomedical Equip. Tech.	33	0.6%	32	0.6%	36	0.7%	32	0.7%	28	0.6%
BLET	26	0.5%							10	0.2%
Business Admin./Logistics Mgmt.	38	0.7%	30	0.6%	6	0.1%	4	0.1%	0	0.0%
Business Administration	189	3.7%	196	4.0%	179	3.7%	150	3.1%	171	3.7%
Cardiovascular Sonography	17	0.3%	17	0.3%	19	0.4%	17	0.4%	21	0.5%
Collision Repair & Refinishing	67	1.3%	59	1.2%	51	1.0%	42	0.9%	47	1.0%
Computer Information Technology	130	2.6%	55	1.1%	7	0.1%	4	0.1%	0	0.0%
Computer Programming	53	1.0%	15	0.3%	3	0.1%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%



Caldwell Community College and Technical Institute 2013-2018 Fact Book

Report updated: 12/6/2018

Program Area	2013-2014	2013-2014	2014-2015	2014-2015	2015-2016	2015-2016	2016-2017	2016-2017	2017-2018	2017-2018
(Count and Percentage)	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Computer Technology Integration			93	1.9%	107	2.2%	126	2.6%	18	0.4%
Cosmetology	98	1.9%	84	1.7%	99	2.0%	94	2.0%	68	1.5%
Culinary Arts	104	2.0%	90	1.8%	91	1.9%	92	1.9%	85	1.8%
Culinary Technology	7	0.1%								
Dual Enrolled										
Early Childhood Education	156	3.1%	158	3.2%	150	3.1%	131	2.7%	135	2.9%
Early College	386	7.6%	384	7.8%	378	7.7%	392	8.2%	388	8.3%
Electrical Systems Technology	30	0.6%	28	0.6%	26	0.5%	27	0.6%	30	0.6%
Electrical/Electronics Technology	16	0.3%	4	0.1%	1	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Electronics Engineering Technology	32	0.6%	38	0.8%	27	0.6%	33	0.7%	26	0.6%
Emergency Management	17	0.3%	25	0.5%	29	0.6%	36	0.7%	30	0.6%
Emergency Preparedness Technology	13	0.3%	5	0.1%						
Hospitality Management			5	0.1%	17	0.3%	17	0.4%	12	0.3%
Huskins Bill	1	0.0%								
Information Technology							6	0.1%	104	2.2%
Landscape Gardening	55	1.1%	68	1.4%	43	0.9%	6	0.1%	1	0.0%
Mechanical Engineering Technology	56	1.1%	139	2.8%	129	2.6%	133	2.8%	192	4.1%
Medical Assisting	5	0.1%	31	0.6%	43	0.9%	49	1.0%	52	1.1%
Medical Office Administration	165	3.2%	134	2.7%	128	2.6%	119	2.5%	104	2.2%



Caldwell Community College and Technical Institute 2013-2018 Fact Book

Report updated: 12/6/2018

Program Area	2013-2014	2013-2014	2014-2015	2014-2015	2015-2016	2015-2016	2016-2017	2016-2017	2017-2018	2017-2018
(Count and Percentage)	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Medical Sonography	18	0.4%	18	0.4%	17	0.3%	16	0.3%	15	0.3%
Middle College	167	3.3%	219	4.4%	239	4.9%	241	5.0%	236	5.1%
Networking Technology	38	0.7%	16	0.3%	1	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Nuclear Medicine Technology	25	0.5%	28	0.6%	27	0.6%	27	0.6%	24	0.5%
Nursing (ADN)	101	2.0%	117	2.4%	118	2.4%	100	2.1%	107	2.3%
Office Administration	53	1.0%	46	0.9%	33	0.7%	19	0.4%	19	0.4%
Office Systems Technology										
Ophthalmic Med. Assistant	16	0.3%	15	0.3%	17	0.3%	31	0.6%	27	0.6%
Paralegal Technology	53	1.0%	57	1.2%	39	0.8%	32	0.7%	32	0.7%
Pathways (CCP)	190	3.7%	198	4.0%	257	5.2%	311	6.5%	372	8.0%
Physical Therapist Assistant (1+1)	44	0.9%	42	0.9%	35	0.7%	48	1.0%	45	1.0%
Radiography	31	0.6%	37	0.8%	27	0.6%	23	0.5%	22	0.5%
Special Studies	253	5.0%	242	4.9%	296	6.0%	296	6.2%	240	5.2%
Speech-Language Pathology Asst.	38	0.7%	34	0.7%	38	0.8%	45	0.9%	46	1.0%
Truck Driver Training										
Watauga Innovation Academy					185	3.8%	240	5.0%	236	5.1%
Web Technologies	25	0.5%	7	0.1%	1	0.0%	2	0.0%	0	0.0%
Grand Total	5,080		4,924		4,896		4,804		4,654	

Distinct count of Students for each curriculum academic year by Program Area. All Health Science and other waitlist programs counted under Associate in General Education. Percentage out of total unduplicated academic year enrollment (Grand Total). Students may be enrolled in more than one program area during a term or between terms within an academic year.